information we are seeking about facts and circumstances that existed as of the acquisition date, or learn that more
information is not available. This measurement period will not exceed one year from the acquisition date.

The table below depicts the Company's final purchase price allocation for the Power Solutions acquisition and fair
value estimates of assets acquired and liabilities assumed for the Connectivity Solutions acquisition as of the
respective acquisition dates.  The amounts noted in the table below for Connectivity Solutions are provisional since
the valuations of property and equipment, intangible assets acquired, income taxes and goodwill are still under review.
Accordingly, there could be material adjustments to our condensed consolidated financial statements, including
changes to our depreciation and amortization expense related to the valuation of property and equipment and
intangible assets acquired and their respective useful lives, among other adjustments.

Power Solutions
Connectivity
Solutions

2014
Acquisitions

June 19,
2014 Measurement June 19,

July
25/August
29, Acquisition-Date

(As
Reported
at

Period
Adjustments 2014 2014(a) Fair Values

December
31, 2014) During 2015 (Revised)

(As
adjusted) (As adjusted)

Cash $20,912  $ - $20,912 $ 6,544 $ 27,456
Accounts receivable 29,389 - 29,389 9,375 38,764
Inventories 36,429 - 36,429 17,632 54,061
Other current assets 7,350 - 7,350 2,615 9,965
Property, plant and equipment 28,175 (1,060 ) (b) 27,115 9,900 37,015
Intangible assets 33,220 - 33,220 40,000 73,220
Other assets 19,171 - 19,171 2,345 21,516
   Total identifiable assets 174,646 (1,060 ) 173,586 88,411 261,997

Accounts payable (26,180 ) - (26,180 ) (10,682 ) (36,862 )
Accrued expenses (25,545 ) - (25,545 ) (5,307 ) (30,852 )
Other current liabilities 223 - 223 (57 ) 166
Noncurrent liabilities (42,062 ) (7,198 ) (c) (49,260 ) (17,314 ) (66,574 )
   Total liabilities assumed (93,564 ) (7,198 ) (100,762) (33,360 ) (134,122 )
   Net identifiable assets acquired 81,082 (8,258 ) 72,824 55,051 127,875
   Goodwill 49,710 8,258 57,968 50,306 108,274
   Net assets acquired $130,792  $ - $130,792 $ 105,357 $ 236,149

Edgar Filing: BEL FUSE INC /NJ - Form 10-Q

15

Cash paid $130,792 $ - $130,792 $ 105,357 $ 236,149
Assumption of liability - - - - -
   Fair value of consideration
   transferred 130,792 - 130,792 105,357 236,149
   Deferred consideration - - - - -
   Total consideration paid $130,792 $ - $130,792 $ 105,357 $ 236,149

(a)
The Company acquired the U.S. and U.K. entities of Connectivity Solutions on July 25, 2014 and the China
entity of Connectivity Solutions on August 29, 2014.  These values represent the estimated fair values as of
the respective acquisition dates.

(b) Represents the purchase accounting adjustments reflecting the finalization of the acquisition-date fair
values of property, plant and equipment associated with completion of third-party valuations.

(c)Represents the impact to deferred taxes reflecting the finalization of the allocation of identifiable intangible assetsacquired.

Of the $58.0 million of goodwill noted above for Power Solutions, $56.3 million will be deductible for tax purposes.